Technical Data Compressor
Model
Designation NLV12 6CN Sales code: 105H6365
Compressor design
Oil type Polyolester Refrigerant(s) R290
Oil viscosity 32cST Displacement 12,55cm3/ 0,77cu.in
Oil quantity 298cm3/ 10,1fl.oz Compressors on pallet 80
Refr. charge - tech. limit 300g / 10,60z
Free gas volume comp. 2360cm3 / 79,8fl.0z
Weight 10,8kg / 23,8lbs
Motor protection 2# internal
Winding resist. ph. to ph. 5,3Q (at 25°C)
Max. winding temp. 125°C / 257°F
Max. discharge temp. 130°C / 266°F
General - Configurations and Applications with NLV12.6CN and Controller
Conf. 1 Conf. 2 Conf. 3 Conf. 4
Sales code single pack: 105N4910 105N4960 105N4962 105N4866
Sales code industry pack: 105N4911 105N4961 105N4963 105N4867
Power supply (nominal) 220-240V 50/60Hz 100-240V 50/60Hz 100-240V 50/60Hz 100-240V 50/60Hz
Approvals VDE,CCC VDE,UL,CCC,CB  VDE,UL,CCC,CB CCC,VDE,UL,CB
Refrigerant R290 R290 R290 R290
Number of phases 1~ AC 1~ AC 1~ AC 1~ AC
Application LBP+MBP LBP+MBP LBP+MBP LBP+MBP
Starting torque HST HST HST HST
Hot gas defrost OK OK OK OK
Long interval pull down OK OK OK OK
System cooling fan 3m/s fan 3m/s fan 3m/s fan 3m/s
Note -/-
Controller functions
Conf. 1 Conf. 2 Conf. 3 Conf. 4
Protection Mechanic Mechanic Mechanic Mechanic
Max output power 1000 W 1000 W 1000 W 1000 W
No of relays 2 2 2 8
Hot gas defrost yes yes yes yes
AEO speed setting yes yes yes N
Serial com, (Modbus) SWi SWI SWI RS485
DW!I / Frequency input yes yes yes N

Note

US GFCI-Conformity

Technical data sheet, general data

DB: Jul 09, 2024

page 1/14

Secop



Technical Data Compressor SECCP

Model
i i : 105H6365
Designation NLV12.6CN Sales code:
Compressor dimensions
Housing A Height 203mm / 7,99in
B Height 197mm / 7,76in @ c —
C Length shell 205mm / 8,07in
D Length w. cover 252mm /9,92in
E Width 166mm/ 6,54in AB
h
Connectors Suction Discharge Process E 5
X Y Z D vertical angle
Diameter [mm]| @i8,11-8,29 | @i6,11-6,29 | @i6,11-6,29
(i:inside, o:outside)  [in]| @i 0,32-0,33 | @i 0,24-0,25 | @i 0,24-0,25
Material copper copper copper
. horizontal angle
Horizontal angle +2° 0° 0° 0° E
Vertical angle +2° 15° 21° 155° w,
Position h/w [mm]| 132/69/57 94/102/81 -109/94/72 :
[in]] 5,2/2,7/2,2 3,7/4/3,2 -4,3/3,7/2,8 i
Straight tube . [mm] 12 12 12
[in] 0,5 0,5 0,5
Compressor fixation
Bolt joint
Bl Baseplate  [mm]  [inch]
Sl Bl 204 8.03 Washer. ~, —Nut
Bw 132 52 ompressor. base
i oE 297 20.38 Gomp {
o ) YD Large holes  [mm] [inch]

Ll 165 6.5

P
24
23 3 % 80& Lw 1016 4 e
o[ ) © el QJS oL 219 20.75 Cabinét base Bolt  Rubber grommet
% o (] ° m Small holes  [mm] [inch]
Pl si 170 | 67
Sw 70 | 276
LI 05 016 | 9063 Shap-on
Mounting accessories one comp. multi pack
Bolt joint | M6 | 16mm 118-1917 118-1918
Bolt joint | 1/4" | g16mm 118-1946 Caindl base Rubber Jrommet
Bolt joint | g1/4" | 819mm 118-1949
Snap-on | 7,3 | 816mm 118-1947 118-1919

Application notes
Operation possible until tilted up to 3 degrees

Provision for PE Grounding is located at the PE Stamp on the compressor
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP

Model
Desi ti Sal de: 105H6365
esignation NLV12.6CN 220-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 1 ales code

Controller NLV MP 230V 105N4910
Sales code single pack: 105N4910 (1 units) Controller dimensions:
Sales code industry pack: 105N4911 (8 units) E
Adaption to compressor: detached o e L
Protection class: IP54 ﬁj: ]
Weight: 1.4 kg/3.08 Ibs =

N = T
Voltage nom.: 220-240V 50/60Hz 8.03"(203.9)

7.00"(177.9)
Voltage range: 180-270 V ——
Max, current: 8,4 A (230 V) C ]
LRA (Locked Rotor Amperage): 1,2 A L
Cable length: 680 mm ] 5
Compressor speed range: 2000-4500 rpm =
Housing plastic: UL94-5VA =
I
QR Code and Hyperlink leads to the e -
Operating Instructions. ¢ [41Tuess)
| 3.35'(35) 8937-2
] ﬁY\ L B

Operation Limits i \\ 20.213-0 220")‘~

(5.50.1)

Suctiongas temperature < +20°C (contininous operation)

System cooling

Ambient/ machineroom temperatures minimum /maximum

Machine room temperature range compressor: 10-48°C /50 - 119°F
Machine room temperature range controller: 10 -50°C /50 - 122°F
Compressor and Controller Cooling: Fan cooling 3m/s

Ensure proper airflow of 3 m/s at both compressor and electronic units.

The airflow for the electronics must be directed to the heat sink.

Operation pressure range R290
80

170 — 30
s 150 7
g i R e 5 25
5 60 -5 S ===~
g 130 s Sa o /. A
9 50 [] ~ > 20 -

. -~ % I \ [~

g M0, ! Bl B BT il S PR
2 i > T
GEJ- 90 39 | § 10
2 70 20 S L
g — [contin‘uous opertation g 5 e CONtiNUOUS Operation
% 50 10 + + ran5|:oryope:ra|on: ° 0 — == = transitory operation
S [AC] 60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 ' ' ' '
o 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

[AF] -76 56 -36 -16 4 24 44 64 84 104 evaporation pressure [bar 4]

evaporation pressure  (sat. temp.)
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP

Model

ianati : 105H6365
Designation NLV12.6CN 220-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 1 Sales code:
Controller NLV MP 230V 105N4910

Controller connections

=
5 TN
| n
] 5 | Z 3 A <go | 923
m m oy @ N +=z z§3
oI6d| 2 = N 5] SH

Ooo
fl;i RAST 5 Spade connectors 6.3 x 0.8 RAST 2.5

yzgla% v L \Thermostat Defrost Condenser Ir_lfgle wire Frequency signal . Dual wire
50/60 Hz N fan interface (SWI) m interface (DWI)
@ 111 % Modbus protocol
Earthl AEO mode
V+ DI GND R+ GND T,
_o\o.l .o\o.l o 8 Pl

! — I

~
<

T
0L6VYNSOL

23s
MS'IE
Nle=

d
1T
[t}

ysoueq
JR—

Accessories (Compressor + Controller) - check operation manual for details

103N2008 plastic cover 1 pcs
103N9110 plastic cover (MP of 103N2008) 80 pcs
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP
Model

ianati : 105H6365
Designation NLV12.6CN 220-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 1 Sales code:
Controller NLV MP 230V 105N4910

Optimization + standard conditions

R290, 220V, 50Hz, Rpm_N 4500, fan 3m/s

Evaporating pressure (saturation temperature)
Condensing pressure (saturation temperature) Power consumption
Return gas temp. Current consumption
Liquid temp. Ref. mass flow
Cooling capacity COP EER P1 | m
pe |pc [RGT|Tliq W] [Btu/h]  [kcal/lh]  [W/W] [Btu/Wh] [kcal/Wh] (W] [A] [kg/h]
[°C]| -23| 54| 32| 32
948,7 3240 816,5 1,78 6,07 1,53 534,1 2,90 9,61 ASHRAE LBP
[°F]|-10|130f 90 | 90
[°C]| -25| 55| 32 | 55
711,3 2429 612,2 1,39 4,73 1,19 513,5 2,79 8,86 cecomaf LBP
[°F]|-131131] 90 | 131
[°C]| -35| 40 | 20 | 40
543,4 1856 467,7 151 5,16 1,30 359,9 1,96 6,21 EN12900 LBP
[°F]| -31]|104| 68 | 104
[°’C]| -7 |54 35| 46
1677,8 5730 14439 2,18 7,46 1,88 768,0 4,17 19,14 ASHRAE MBP
[°F1| 20 | 130| 95 | 115
[°C]| -10| 55| 32 | 55
1335,8 4562 1149,6 1,84 6,30 1,59 724,1 3,94 16,90 cecomaf MBP
[°F]| 14 |131] 90 | 131
[°C]| -10| 45| 20 | 45
1501,8 5129 1292,5 2,30 7,84 1,98 654,2 3,56 18,44 EN12900 MBP
[°F]| 14 |113]| 68 | 113
Standard conditions with different RPM R290, 220V, 50Hz, Rpm_N 4500, fan 3m/s
2. 2,4 - 4500
2000 4500 2000
1,8 4 W‘\‘
4500 22 1 4500
1,6 A
2000.‘_._. 2000
1,4 4 m 4500 2 1
] 2000 m
1,2 18 -
g 1 4 g‘ 2000 4500
008 =16
o
O
O 0,6 8 1,4 -
0,4 4
| emmbum ASHRAE LBP et cecomaf LBP e ASHRAE MBP @it cecomaf MBP
il EN12900 LBP o=l EN12900 MBP
0 200 400 600 800 1000 0 500 1000 1500 2000
cooling capacity [W] cooling capacity [W]
Test conditions: pe [°C] pc [°C] Tlig [°C] Tsuc [°C] pe [°C] pc [°C] Tlig [°C] Tsuc [°C]
ASHRAE LBP -23,33 54,44 32,22 32,22 ASHRAE MBP -6,66 54,44 46,11 35
cecomaf LBP -25 55 55 32 cecomaf MBP -10 55 55 32
EN12900 LBP -35 40 40 20 EN12900 MBP -10 45 45 20
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP
Model

i i : 105H6365
Designation NLV12.6CN 100-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 2 Sales code:
Controller NLV MP MV 105N4960

Sales code single:

Sales code industry pack:
Adaption to compressor:
Protection class:

Weight:

Voltage nom.

Voltage range

Max, current:

LRA (Locked Rotor Amperage):

Cable length:
Compressor speed range:
Housing plastic:

105N4960 (1 units)
105N4961 (8 units)
detached

IP54

1.4 kg/3.08 Ibs
100-240V 50/60Hz
90-150/180-270 V
4,2 A(230V)/8,4A (115 V)
12A

680 mm
2000-4500 rpm
UL94-5VA

QR Code and Hyperlink leads to the
Operating Instructions.

Operation Limits

Controller dimensions:

VAT ]

i

8.03"(203.9)

=N

7.00"(177.9)

Ik
=i

|

(5.3)

3.35"
4.17

[

8.00"(203.3)

'(85,
"(105.9)

3.35"(85)

4\

3.31"(84)
2.99"(76)

AT

Suctiongas temperature < +20°C (contininous operation)

System cooling

Ambient/ machineroom temperatures minimum /maximum

Machine room temperature range compressor:
Machine room temperature range controller:
Compressor and Controller Cooling:

Ensure proper airflow of 3 m/s at both compressor and electronic units.

The airflow for the electronics must be directed to the heat sink.

10 - 48°C /50 - 119°F
10-50°C /50 - 122°F

Fan cooling 3m/s

Tt th
™\ 20.213.0220"!

(5.50.1)

8937-2

Operation pressure range R290
170 80 - 25
2 10 i
= _J1_1_1 =
E 60 , S E 20 ¥/ s \\ ~
i y ~ () ~
ERE ] N - ~- o
i P @ y =
] (o] 10
o 90 3 1 G
o c
g’ 70 20 e— CONtiNUOUS Operation § 5 /
g == e= == fransitory opepration 8 / === continuous operation
g 50 10 t t t t t 0 = = transitory operation
5 [ﬁC] -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 O 10 20 30 40 ’ ' ' '
o 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
[AF] 76 56 -36 -16 4 24 44 64 84 104 evaporation pressure [bar 4]
evaporation pressure (sat. temp.)
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP

Model

ianati : 105H6365
Designation NLV12.6CN 100-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 2 Sales code:
Controller NLV MP MV 105N4960

Controller connections

U

[ |2/A 0
~EH
a(kd| =
O
o
RAST 5 Spade connectors 6.3 x 0.8 RAST 2.5
Mains L —‘ \Thermostat Defrost Condenser Single wire Frequency signal Dual wire
gg?egﬁzv N Qﬁ fan interface (SWI) ﬂ ﬂ interface (DWI)
\ {118] / % Modbus protocol
Earth@) AEO mode . V+ % Ggp % lg- GgD |8( Té
| = b= i
1

8934-2

1T
[t}

d

T
0967NSOL

o3s
MS'IE
ysoueq
] =—

Accessories (Compressor + Controller) - check operation manual for details

103N2008 plastic cover 1 pcs
103N9110 plastic cover (MP of 103N2008) 80 pcs
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP
Model

Designation NLV12.6CN 100-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 2 Sales code: 105H6365
Controller NLV MP MV 105N4960

Optimization + standard conditions

R290, 220V, 50Hz, Rpm_N 4500, fan 3m/s

Evaporating pressure (saturation temperature)
Condensing pressure (saturation temperature) Power consumption
Return gas temp. Current consumption
Liquid temp. Ref. mass flow
Cooling capacity COP EER P1 | m
pe pc RGTTlq [W] [Btwh] [kcallh] [W/W] [BtuWh] [kcal/lWh]  [W] [A] [kg/h]
Cl| -23 54| 32 321 9487 | 3240 | 8165 | 178 | 607 | 153 | 5341 | 290 | 961 | Asrraeier
°F] | -10[ 130] 90| 90
CCl| -25) 551 32 381 7113 | 2420 | 6122 | 130 | 473 | 110 | 5135 | 279 | 886 | cecomariep
°F] | -13] 131] 90| 131
[CI| -35 40| 20| 40} 5434 | 1856 | 4677 | 151 | 516 | 130 | 3509 | 196 | 621 | enteooorer
°F] | -31| 104] 68| 104
CCT{ 7] 54 35| 46| 16778 | 5730 | 14439 | 218 | 746 | 188 | 7680 | 417 | 1914 | Asrracwer
°F1 | 20| 130| 95| 115
[CI| -10f 55| 32] 550 13358 | 4se2 | 11496 | 184 | 630 | 159 | 7241 | 394 | 1690 | cecomarmer
°F] | 14f131] 90| 131
[CI| -10f 45| 20| 45} 15018 | 5120 | 12025 | 230 | 784 | 198 | 6542 | 356 | 1844 | entzsoomer
°F1 | 14| 113 e8| 113
Standard conditions with different RPM R290, 220V, 50Hz, fan 3m/s
2] 241 2000
2000
1,8 - 450 500
2,2 4500
4500 20
16 1 2000y o B
1,4 m 2 4
] 2000 4500 W‘\K
" 181 4500
g 1- s 2000
E‘o,s . 51'6 1
o
@)
O 0,6 8 1,4 -
0.4 -
| et ASHRAE LBP bt ceCOMAS LBP == ASHRAE MBP =w=cecomaf MBP
- EN12900 LBP @@ EN12900 MBP
0 200 400 600 800 1000 0 500 1000 1500 2000
cooling capacity [W] cooling capacity [W]
Test conditions: pe [°C] pc [°C] Tlig [°C] Tsuc [°C] pe [°C] pc [°C] Tlig [°C] Tsuc [°C]
ASHRAE LBP -23,33 54,44 32,22 32,22 ASHRAE MBP -6,66 54,44 46,11 35
cecomaf LBP -25 55 55 32 cecomaf MBP -10 55 55 32
EN12900 LBP -35 40 40 20 EN12900 MBP -10 45 45 20
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP

Model
Designation NLV12.6CN 100-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 3 Sales code: 105H6365
Controller NLV MP MV GFCI 105N4962
Sales code single: 105N4962 (1 units) Controller dimensions:
Sales code industry pack: 105N4963 (8 units) E
Adaption to compressor: detached o i UL
Protection class: IP54 ﬁj: ]
Weight: 1.4 kg/3.08 Ibs =

= T
Voltage nom. 100-240V 50/60Hz 8.03"(203.9)

7.00"(177.9)
Voltage range 90-150/180-270 V ——
Max, current: 42A(230V)/8,4A(115V) =]
LRA (Locked Rotor Amperage): 1,2 A L
Cable length: 915 mm ] 5
Compressor speed range: 2000-4500 rpm =
Housing plastic: UL94-5VA =
I
QR Code and Hyperlink leads to the = - 35,:;
Operating Instructions. ¢ [41Tuess)
3.35"(85)

8937-2

4\

AT

. .. A
Operation Limits 17 50.213-0.220"!

(5.50.1)

3.31"(84)
2.99"(76)

Suctiongas temperature < +20°C (contininous operation)

System cooling

Ambient/ machineroom temperatures minimum /maximum

Machine room temperature range compressor: 10-48°C /50 - 119°F
Machine room temperature range controller: 10 -50°C /50 - 122°F
Compressor and Controller Cooling: Fan cooling 3m/s

Ensure proper airflow of 3 m/s at both compressor and electronic units.

The airflow for the electronics must be directed to the heat sink.

Operation pressure range R290
170 80 - 25
g 150 ° i
= _Jd_d_41 o
§ 60 -5 = 8 204 ‘\ =<
g 130 1 S g S
= 50 ! ~ 2 ] = =l
) ~l< 7 15 =
-~ 4]
e M0 4 , s ]
? 90 2 10
o 30 ! @
E’ 70 20 E— CONtiINUOUS Operation g 5
2 == == == ransitory opepration 8 / === confinuous operation
2 50 10 t t t } t 0 = = transitory operation
= < . ) ) R R B T T T T
S [AC] 60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 O 10 20 30 40 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
[AF] -76 -56 -36 -16 4 24 44 64 84 104 evaporation pressure [bar a]
evaporation pressure  (sat. temp.)
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP

Model
Designation NLV12.6CN 100-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 3 Sales code: 105H6365
Controller NLV MP MV GFCI 105N4962

Controller connections

U

[ |2/A 0
~EH
a(kd| =
O
o
RAST 5 Spade connectors 6.3 x 0.8 RAST 2.5
Mains L —‘ \Thermostat Defrost Condenser Single wire Frequency signal Dual wire
gg?egﬁzv N Qﬁ fan interface (SWI) ﬂ ﬂ interface (DWI)
\ {118] / % Modbus protocol
Earth@) AEO mode . V+ % Ggp % lg- GgD |8( Té
| = b= i
1

8934-2

1T
[t}

d

T
0967NSOL

o3s
MS'IE
ysoueq
] =—

Accessories (Compressor + Controller) - check operation manual for details

103N2008 plastic cover 1 pcs
103N9110 plastic cover (MP of 103N2008) 80 pcs
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP
Model

Designation NLV12.6CN 100-240V 50/60Hz Conf. 3 Sales code: 105H6365
Controller NLV MP MV GFCI 105N4962

Optimization + standard conditions

R290, 220V, 50Hz, Rpm_N 4500, fan 3m/s

Evaporating pressure (saturation temperature)
Condensing pressure (saturation temperature) Power consumption
Return gas temp. Current consumption
Liquid temp. Ref. mass flow
Cooling capacity COP EER P1 | H
pe pc RGTTliq W] [Btu/h]  [kcal/lh]  [W/W] [Btu/Wh] [kcal/Wh] (W] [A] [kg/h]
[CI| -23| 54| 32| 32 948,7 3240 816,5 1,78 6,07 1,53 534,1 2,90 9,61 ASHRAE LBP
[°F] | -10] 130] 90| 90
[CI| -25( 5[ 32] 55 711,3 2429 612,2 1,39 4,73 1,19 513,5 2,79 8,86 cecomaf LBP
[°F] | -13]| 131] 90| 131
['CI| -35( 40| 20| 40 543,4 1856 467,7 151 5,16 1,30 359,9 1,96 6,21 EN12900 LBP
[°F] | -31] 104|] 68| 104
[CI| -7| 54| 35 46 1677,8 5730 14439 2,18 7,46 1,88 768,0 4,17 19,14 ASHRAE MBP
[°F1 | 20| 130] 95| 115
[CI| -10f 5[ 32] 55 1335,8 4562 1149,6 1,84 6,30 1,59 724,1 3,94 16,90 cecomaf MBP
[°F]1 | 14]131] 90| 131
[CI| -10f 45| 20] 45 1501,8 5129 1292,5 2,30 7,84 1,98 654,2 3,56 18,44 EN12900 MBP
[°F1 | 14]113| 68| 113
Standard conditions with different RPM R290, 220V, 50Hz, fan 3m/s
2 - 2.4 - 4500
2000 2000
1,8 4 M
2,2 4500
1,6 A
2(RW~I—I 4500 4900 2000
1,4 4 M 4500 2 1
12 - 2000 18 - M
g 1 4 g‘ 2000 4500
%O’S 1 =16
o
O
O 0,6 8 1,4 -
0,4 4
| et ASHRAE LBP g cecomaf LBP g ASHRAE MBP emmgpm cecomaf MBP
el EN 12900 LBP @@ EN12900 MBP
F 200 400 600 800 1000 0 500 1000 1500 2000
cooling capacity [W] cooling capacity [W]
Test conditions: pe [°C] pc [°C] Tlig [°C] Tsuc [°C] pe [°C] pc [°C] Tlig [°C] Tsuc [°C]
ASHRAE LBP -23,33 54,44 32,22 32,22 ASHRAE MBP -6,66 54,44 46,11 35
cecomaf LBP -25 55 55 32 cecomaf MBP -10 55 55 32
EN12900 LBP -35 40 40 20 EN12900 MBP -10 45 45 20
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Technical Data Compressor SECCP

Model
Designation NLV12.6CN i(():O-Z4OV 50/60Hz1~ Conf. 4 Sales code: 105H6365
Controller NLV XT MV 105N4866
Sales code single: 105N4866 (1 units) Controller dimensions:
Sales code industry pack: 105N4867 (8 units) E
Adaption to compressor: detached M .
Protection class: IP43 = ]
Weight: 1.5kg/3.31Ibs T
Voltage nom. 100-240V 50/60Hz1~ AC 713'gs1) = 371043
Voltage range 90-150/180-270 V S
Max, current: 4,2 A(230V)/8,4A (115 V) &l ]
LRA (Locked Rotor Amperage): 1,2 A ] a
Cable length: 630 mm é
Compressor speed range: 2000-4500 rpm = %
Housing plastic: UL94-5VA s

QR Code and Hyperlink leads to the H —g— —

Operating Instructions. SirteEs
3.35"(85)
Tt

Operation Limits ” \\ sozzozs

(5.50.1)

Suctiongas temperature < +20°C (contininous operation)

System cooling

Ambient/ machineroom temperatures minimum /maximum

Machine room temperature range compressor: 10-48°C /50 - 119°F
Machine room temperature range controller: 10 -50°C /50 - 122°F
Compressor and Controller Cooling: Fan cooling 3m/s

Ensure proper airflow of 3 m/s at both compressor and electronic units.

The airflow for the electronics must be directed to the heat sink.

Operation pressure range R290
170 80 - 25

2 150 —— )

S - e o - o <

8 60 5 o S 20 \\ S

§ 130 . RS g S

@ 50 } ~ 2 i) P
1 ) -~ @ 15 - =

S % 40 . = ]

2 g 2 10

o 30 ! D

g 70 20 S— CONtINUOUS Operation g 5

2 == e= == fransitory opepralion 8 / — CONtiINUOUS Operation

2 50 10 t t t t t 0 = = transitory operation

5 [AcC] 60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 O 10 20 30 40 ) ) ) )

) 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
[AF] -76 56 -36 -16 4 24 44 64 84 104 evaporation pressure [bar a]

evaporation pressure (sat. temp.)
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Technical Data Compressor
Model
i i 100-240V 50/60Hz1~ :
Designation NLV12.6CN Cont. 4 Sales code 105H6365
AC
Controller NLV XT MV 105N4866
Controller connections
RAST 5 RJ45 connector
I LI101] U
I |
RAST 5
1
RL8 Modbus S1 S2 S4

Z Z 0 0 S S0 ¢ S(@ S|@ S 5

0 o SR R | A |
BRI
: : !
PN | !
N e :
: Relays Modbus Sensors AlIO DIO1/2 isplay

T T T T T T 1

'Il '|! g ! [ Vll Py g P g A g Q 0 X Q 0 pY

mom £ 5 5 N 5 5

: E E I | | | : 8936-3

L | ‘EEL‘m%%@—@JE

: N N N !

I Mains ! ! ///\\\ :

| 100-240 V H H £ i

: 50/60 Hz : : /’e_ :

! 1 1 :

i i - :

= Supply o = Relays o
Accessories (Compressor + Controller) - check operation manual for details
103N2008 plastic cover 1 pcs
103N9110 plastic cover (MP of 103N2008) 80 pcs
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H N
Technical Data Compressor SECCP
Model

i i 100-240V 50/60Hz1~ :
Designation NLV12.6CN Conf. 4 Sales code 105H6365
AC
Controller NLV XT MV 105N4866
Optimization + standard conditions R290, 220V, 50Hz, Rpm_N 4500, fan 3m/s
Evaporating pressure (saturation temperature)
Condensing pressure (saturation temperature) Power consumption
Return gas temp. Current consumption
Liquid temp. Ref. mass flow
Cooling capacity COP EER P1 | H
pe pc RGTTlg [W] [Btu/h]  [kcal/h]  [W/W] [Btu/Wh] [kcal/wWh]  [W] [A] [kg/h]
[Cl| -23) 54} 32 321 g187 | 3240 | 8165 | 178 | 607 | 153 | 5341 | 290 | 961 | asrracisr
[°F] | -10] 130] 90| 90
CH -25) 551 32 581 7113 | 2420 | 6122 | 130 | 473 | 110 | 5135 | 279 | 886 | cecomariep
[°F] | -13] 131| 90| 131
[CI| -35 40| 20| 40} 5454 | 1856 | 4677 | 151 | 516 | 130 | 3509 | 196 | 621 | enteooorer
[°F] | -31| 104] 68| 104
CCT{ 7] 54 35| 46| 16778 | 5730 | 14439 | 218 | 746 | 188 | 7680 | 417 | 1914 | Asrracwer
[°F] | 20]130] 95| 115
[CI| -10f 55| 32) 550 13358 | 4se2 | 11496 | 184 | 630 | 159 | 7241 | 394 | 1690 | cecomarmer
°F] | 14 131] 90| 131
[CI| -10f 45| 20| 450 15018 | 5120 | 12025 | 230 | 784 | 198 | 6542 | 356 | 1844 | entzsoomer
°F] | 14113 e8] 113
Standard conditions with different RPM R290, 220V, 50Hz, fan 3m/s
2 - 24 - 4500
2000
1,8 - ZOOOW-‘N m
4500 2,2 1 4500
1,6 - 2000
2% 4500
1,4 W 4500 2 1
2000 m
1.2 1 1,8 -
g 1 g 2000 4500
508 1 51'6 |
o
@]
O 0,6 8 1,4 -
0.4 -
e ASHRAE LBP g cecomaf LBP gt ASHRAE MBP et cecomaf MBP
el EN 12900 LBP @@ EN12900 MBP
0 200 400 600 800 1000 0 500 1000 1500 2000
cooling capacity [W] cooling capacity [W]
Test conditions: pe [°C] pc [°C] Tlig [°C] Tsuc [°C] pe [°C] pc [°C] Tlig [°C] Tsuc [°C]
ASHRAE LBP -23,33 54,44 32,22 32,22 ASHRAE MBP -6,66 54,44 46,11 35
cecomaf LBP -25 55 cecomaf MBP -10 55 55 32
EN12900 LBP -35 40 EN12900 MBP -10 45 45 20
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